

016295.0593 (DC-02196)

05-17-2000



FORM PTO-1595	1013	59357 ===	U.S. DEPARTM	MENT OF C	COMM	ERCE	
1-31-92	RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET	Pater	nt and Trad	lemark	Office	
	PATE	NTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attache	d original documer	nts or copy	thereof		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS		2. Name and Addre	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
Jeffrey Scott Layton			Name: DELL PRODUCTS L.P.,				
4002 Wyman Cove Round Rock, Texas 78682		a Texas Lim	a Texas Limited Partnership				
Citzenship: United States of America					jc5.	,	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	v(ies) attached?				, ,		
Yes X No							
		Street Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Attn: Legal Department					
X Assignment	Merger	One Dell Way		7' . 5	70/02 2	2244	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: Round Rock	State: Texas	Z1p: /	78682-2	:244	
Execution Date: April 28, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Yes	X	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		addicss(cs) attached.			1		
If this document is being filed tog		on the execution date of the	application is: An	ril 28-200	0		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	09/5				
	Additional 1	Number(s) attached?		Yes	X	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of	applications and pa	atents invol	ved: O	ne	
Name: Thomas R. Felger		7. Total Fee (37 CF	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address Baker Botts L.L.P.		X Enclose	·				
Street Address: One Shell Plaza 910 Louisiana		Author	ized to be charged	to deposit	account		
		8. Deposit account	number:				
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002-4995		No. 02-0383 of Baker Botts L.L.P.					
		(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
11. (DAGA TUMBATT BASASIAN ANT/A/AF	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
16/2000 JSHNBAZZ 00000119 09560605 FC:58140.00	o Ar.						
9. Statement and signature.	/ UP						
To the best of my knowledge		formation is true and corre	ct and any attached	d copy is a			
true copy of the original doci	ument!—	an We Life					
Thomas R. Felger	KONY	ar letils	April 28,	2000			
Name of Person Signing	√ Signature		Date	2	٦		
	<u> </u>	otal number of pages includ	ling cover sheet			3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TN , 1 .	bank thin markler			3		
Mail dogunants to be accorded with		ach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with r	•	ation: Patent and Trademarks					
	Box A	Assignments on. D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover s			corded, including time f	for reviewing	the docu	men!	
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-10 (0011), Washington, D.C. 202503.	and reviewing the sample cover sl	nect. Send comments regarding th	is burden estimate to the	e U.S. Patent	and Trad-	lemark	

AUS01:205184.1

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0650 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016295.0593 (DC-02196)

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I, the undersigned sole inventor, of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, DELL PRODUCTS L.P. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership, with an address of One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reassue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0651 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016295.0593 (DC-02196)

2

Title of Invention:

CABLE MANAGEMENT SOLUTION FOR RACK MOUNTED COMPUTING

COMPONENTS

Signature of Sole Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State):

Date:

Date Application Executed:

Round Rock (Williamson

County) Texas

04/28/00

AUS01:205025.1

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0652